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Message from Mrs Blackmore
It's lovely to see the sun has finally come to join us.  With the warmer weather please

remember to send your child in with a named sun hat, water bottle and sunscreen already

applied.  

Each term I have the pleasure of organising a Language of the Term assembly for the

school.  Over the last year we have celebrated many different languages and cultures.

Languages that we have covered so far are:

Tamil

Lithuanian

Yoruba and Igbo

Malayalam 

Turkish

Polish

Romanian

We have already had over 30 children contribute to these assemblies sharing songs,

greetings, counting and telling us all about traditions. I couldn't do these assemblies

without my wonderful helpers - it really is a delight to watch them teach the rest of the

school.

The children love listening to these assemblies and we feel so lucky to be able to celebrate

such diversity within our East Stour family where we have 28 languages spoken!

We have many language assemblies left to do and plenty of keen children ready to deliver

them. If any parents or carers would like to contribute to a Language of the Term assembly

then please don't hesitate to contact me.

Emma Blackmore

Head of School



Best Class Attendance YTD

Ukuleles -96%

The class with the best overall
attendance at the end of term will

receive a reward! 

Oboes - 96.1 %



Tubas and Trombones 

This term year 2 are learning all about being Eco-warriors. 
We are exploring how we can help the planet and are looking

forward to our local litter pick at the end of the term. 

On earth day we used our old 
t-shirts and turned them into reusable bags. 



In Geography we have been exploring Brazil and Antarctica and
comparing these countries to where we live. 

Tubas and Trombones 

In Science we have been exploring what materials are used for and how
we can reuse or recycle them into something new. 

In Maths we have been learning all about fractions ½, ¼ and ⅓ 







COFFEEMorning

M E E T  U S

Drop in and
meet our

School
Governors

28TH
JUNE

WITH THE SCHOOL GOVERNORS

8.45AM
9.15AM

-

   Venue - Community Room







Year 5 Open Events

Open Mornings:
th
th

Open Evening:
Thursday 6thJune 2024 from 6pm

Thursday 6June 2024 at 9:15-10:30
Tuesday 11June 2024 at 9:15-10:30

To register: https://tinyurl.com/NKSOPENEVENTSJUNE2024

Please followthe link below or scan the QR code to sign up.

These will consist of speeches in the Hall followed by a tour.

NKS Prospectus

https://tinyurl.com/NKSOPENEVENTSJUNE2024
https://tinyurl.com/NKSOPENEVENTSJUNE2024
https://www.nks.kent.sch.uk/attachments/download.asp?file=160&type=pdf


School Term and Holiday Dates
Academic Year 2023 - 2024

                                                                     School Term and Holiday Date
                                                                               Academic Year 2023/2024

   
TERM 1 Staff Training Day Friday 1st September 2023 School closed to pupils 

Start Monday 4th September 2023 

Finish Friday 20th October 2023

TERM 2  

Start Monday 30th October 2023 

Finish Wednesday 20th December 2023 

Staff Training Day Thursday 21st December 2023 School closed to pupils

TERM 3 

Start Monday 8th January 2024

Finish Friday 9th February 2024 

TERM 4 

Start Monday 19th February 2024

Finish Thursday 28th March 2024

Bank Holiday Friday 29th March 2024, Monday 1st April 2024 

TERM 5  

Start Monday 15th April 2024 

Finish Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May & Monday 27th May 2024 

TERM 6  

Staff Training Day Monday 3rd June 2024 School closed to pupils

Start Tuesday 4th June 2024

Finish Friday 19th July 2024

Staff Training on Monday 22nd July & Tuesday 23rd July 2024 School closed to pupils
 



School Term and Holiday Dates
Academic Year 2024 - 2025

TERM 1

  Staff Training Day Monday 2nd September 2024 and 25th October 2024 School closed to pupils 

Start Tuesday 3rd September 2024

Finish Thursday 24th October 2024

TERM 2 

Start Monday 4th November 2024

Finish Friday 20th December 2024 

TERM 3 

Start Monday 6th January 2025

Finish Friday 14th  February 2025

TERM 4 

Start Monday 24th February 2025

Finish Friday 4th April 2025

Bank Holiday Friday 18th April 2025 

TERM 5  

Start Tuesday 22nd  April 2025

Finish Friday 23rd  May 2025

Bank Holiday Monday 21st April 2025
Bank Holiday Monday 5th May & Monday 26th May 2025

TERM 6  

Staff Training Day 2nd June 2025

Start Tuesday 3rd  June 2025

Finish Friday 18th July 2025

Staff Training on Monday 21nd July & Tuesday 22nd July 2025 School closed to pupils.


